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LEADERSHIP POSITIONS IN COST ACTIONSCOUNTRY REPRESENTATION IN COST ACTIONS

A CLOSE LOOK AT LEADERSHIP POSITIONS
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RUNNING ACTIONS LED BY RESEARCHERS IN FRANCE

Examples of chaired Actions

> �Knowledge conversion for enhancing management of european 
riparian ecosystems and services

> �Advancing knowledge on seaweed growth and development

> �Personalized Nutrition in aging society: redox control of major age-
related diseases

> �PROfiling the atmospheric Boundary layer at European scale

> �International Ethnic and Immigrant Minorities’ Survey Data Network

> �Mathematical and Computer Science Methods for Food Science and 
Industry (FoodMC) 

> �Between Atom and Cell: Integrating Molecular Biophysics Approaches 
for Biology and Healthcare (MOBIEU)

> �Oxygen sensing a novel mean for biology and technology of fruit 
quality

> �European network for shallow geothermal energy applications in 
buildings and infrastructures (GABI)

> �Combining forces for a novel European facility for neutrino-
antineutrino symmetry-violation discovery (EuroNuNet)

> �EuroXanth: Integrating science on Xanthomonadaceae for integrated 
plant disease management in Europe

> �Science and Management of Intermittent Rivers and Ephemeral 
Streams (SMIRES)

> �Mechanochemistry for Sustainable Industrymmetric engineered

At COST you can integrate a mission 
into an ongoing project, foster future 
collaborations and transfer knowledge 
at the same time… I can finally build 
up my own research line in a stable 
environment.   
 
Dr Halima Mouhib, Assistant Professor,  
University Gustave Eiffel
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NETWORKING ACTIVITIES IN FRANCE

BUDGET RECEIVED

€ 1,141,897.18

PARTICIPATION PER COUNTRY REGION

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPATION IN ALL 

ACTION ACTIVITIES

Women

Short-term scientific missions

Men

Training schools

PARTICIPATION IN NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

86

143 88

Short-term 
scientific missions 

Trainees Trainers

Younger researchers

633	

888	

592

17410

604

Île de France

Auvergne-Rhône-Alpes

Occitanie

Provence-Alpes-Côte d’Azur

Hauts de France

Centre-Val de Loire

Nouvelle-Aquitaine

Bourgogne-Franche-Comté

Bretagne

Normandie

Pays de la Loire
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EXPERTISE OF PROPOSERS

The prize (Forcheurs Jean-Marie Lehn) 
was an outcome of the Action. We 
probably wouldn’t have collaborated for 
so long or at all without COST. 
 
Dr Vincent Artero, Research Director and Group Leader,  
French Alternative Energies and Atomic Energy Commission 

“
”

Agricultural biotechnology
Agriculture, Forestry, and Fisheries
Animal and dairy science
Arts
Basic medicine
Biological sciences
Chemical engineering
Chemical sciences
Civil engineering
Clinical medicine
Computer and Information Sciences
Earth and related Environmental sciences
Economics and business
Educational sciences
Electrical engineering, electronic engineering, 
information engineering
Environmental biotechnology
Environmental engineering
Health Sciences
History and Archeology
Industrial biotechnology
Languages and literature

Law
Materials engineering
Mathematics
Mechanical engineering
Media and communications
Medical biotechnology
Medical engineering
Nano-technology
Other  engineering and technologies
Other agricultural sciences
Other humanities
Other medical sciences
Other social  sciences
Philosophy, Ethics and Religion
Physical Sciences
Political Science
Psychology
Social and economic geography
Sociology
Veterinary science

Total	

1
15
4
5

12
149

6
62
12
57
70
70
29
25

45
3

22
29
21
2

29

15
18
15
15
8
7
5

10
19
5
6
1

12
8

54
14
8

12
17
8

925



MAKING THE HEADLINES

COST Action CA17130 Les troubles psychiatriques peuvent cacher des maladies rares in the Conversation

� �View the full story here:  
https://bit.ly/3l1b1A1

COST Action CA17107 CONTEXT. L’IFTH parle des textiles intelligents pour la santé et le médical

� �View the full story here:  
https://bit.ly/3j5xYjp

https://bit.ly/3l1b1A1
https://bit.ly/3j5xYjp

